



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5439/2018, CM APPL. 21106/2018 (for interim stay) &
CM APPL. 21107/2018**

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Advocate
with Mr.Shingra Kumar, Mr.Manish
K Bishnoi and Mr.Himanshu Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Varun K Chopra, Mr.Gurtejpal
Singh and Mr.Sanchita Kumar,
Advocates for R-4/IOCL.
Mr.Naveen Kumar Raheja, Advocate
for HPCL.
Mr.Vikrant Pachnando, Advocate for
R-5/BPCL.
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **21.05.2019**

1. The matter is released from part heard.
2. List for arguments on 9th July 2019 at 02:15 pm.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MAY 21, 2019/sr