

\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5439/2018, CM APPLs.21106/2018 and 21107/2018**

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjeev K. Singh with Mr.Shighra
Kumar and Mr.Raghavendra Pratap
Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda, Advocate for
R5/ Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Ltd.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Gurtej
Pal Singh, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.07.2019

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. For further arguments, list on 29th July 2019 at the end of the Board.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JULY 23, 2019 / mk