



\$~ Advance 96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5439/2018, CM APPL. 21106/2018 & CM APPL.
21107/2018

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **05.03.2021**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. There is no time left. It is already 4:30 p.m.
2. List on 10.09.2021.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2021gj//pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any